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ранг фамилия и имя спорт. орг. д.р. звание тренер

1 ФЕДОРОВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 17/4/2001 МС Молчанова И. Г.

2 МОСКВИН Кирилл СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 31/7/2003 КМС Андриевская Л. В., Рафальсон И. Д., Рафальсон 

3 БАРМАКОВ Богдан УОР №1 14/4/1999 МС Троицкий Е. А.

3 ПОПОВ Иван УОР №1 6/3/2001 МС Андриевский С. В., Андриевская Л. В.

5 ДРОЗДОВ Александ СПАРТАК 27/9/2002 КМС Маянц Е. А.

6 ПЛАКСИН Григори СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 18/11/2003 I разр Рафальсон И. Д.

7 АВДЕЕВ Егор СШОР КОМЕТА 25/2/2003 КМС Пресс А. В., Чуркина Н. А., Дробышев А. В.

8 МИТРОФАНОВ Ник КШВСМ 11/10/2002 I разр Троицкий Е. А., Саевич Ф. Н.

9 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПАРТАК 9/12/2006 КМС Маянц Е. А., Мыкалова М. А., Костин М. В., Ни

10 НИКОЛАЕВ Георги ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 4/5/2001 КМС Савинова Т. А., Веселовский Ф. Г.

11 СОРОКИН Максим КШВСМ 3/9/2005 II разр Саевич Ф. Н.

12 ГРИШКО Глеб СШОР КОМЕТА 31/1/2005 I разр Овсянникова Е. О., Пресс А. В.

13 ВОЛКОНСКИЙ Пет УОР №1, КШВСМ 28/1/2001 КМС Саевич Ф. Н., Троицкий Е. А.

14 КИСЕЛЕВ Егор УОР №1 1/5/2004 КМС Пресс А. В., Филиппов Е. С.

15 СМУК Георгий СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСК 27/8/2003 КМС Андриевская Л. В., Андриевский С. В.

16 КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн КШВСМ 14/2/2002 КМС Троицкий Е. А., Саевич Ф. Н.

17 ТИХОНОВ Егор КШВСМ 13/7/2005 II разр Троицкий Е. А., Саевич Ф. Н.

18 ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СШОР КОМЕТА 1/12/2002 КМС Дробышев А. В., Пресс А. В., Зубков К. А.

19 САФРОНОВ Богдан ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 15/4/2006 I юн. р Веселовский Ф. Г., Савинова Т. А.

20 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПАРТАК 26/9/2006 КМС Маянц Е. А., Мыкалова М. А., Костин М. В., Ни

20 ФИЛАТОВ Герман КШВСМ 3/3/1999 КМС Дмитриев Е. В., Троицкий Е. А.

22 ФИЛИППОВ Вячесл СШОР КОМЕТА 16/2/2005 I разр Филиппов Е. С., Филиппова М. П., Пресс А. В., 

23 СОЛОДОВНИК Арт СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 9/1/2006 II разр Маякова Д. Э., Рафальсон Е. И.

24 ТИТОВ Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА 22/5/2002 КМС Филиппов Е. С., Дробышев А. В.

25 ТУКТАРОВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 2/9/2000 КМС Молчанова И. Г.

26 КОКОРНОВ Дмитри СПАРТАК 1/4/2007 I разр Маянц Е. А., Мыкалова М. А., Никифорова А. К

27 НИКОЛАЕНКО Але КШВСМ 18/7/2003 II разр Саевич Ф. Н., Троицкий Е. А.

28 БАГАУТДИНОВ Ко СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 28/3/2007 I юн. р Маякова Д. Э.

29 БОРИСОВ Тимофей СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 18/11/2001 КМС Молчанова И. Г.

30 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владисла СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 27/7/2006 I разр Некрашевич Н. Н., Молчанова И. Г.

31 ЛЯМИН Тимур СШОР КОМЕТА 10/5/2005 III раз Саевич Ф. Н., Зубков К. А., Овсянникова Е. О.

32 РУНОВ Василий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 1/6/2002 КМС Веселовский Ф. Г., Савинова Т. А.

33 ЛИННИК Антон СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 10/6/2004 I разр Рафальсон И. Д.

34 САМОК Эдуард СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 24/1/2003 I юн. р Молчанова И. Г.

35 СТЕПАНОВ Конста СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 2/8/2006 I юн. р Маякова Д. Э.

36 ШЕСТАКОВ Савели ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 8/2/2006 I юн. р Таджиева К. А., Павинский А. П.

37 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСК 9/3/2007 I юн. р Надточева Н. В., Ненахова С. Б., Клычкова А. В.

38 РЕПЕТУН Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 6/1/2006 I юн. р Веселовский Ф. Г.

39 КОНЕВ Александр СШОР №3 КАЛИНИНСК 24/5/2006 III раз Андриевская Л. В., Андриевский С. В., Клычков

40 РИГИН Матвей СШОР КОМЕТА 18/5/2005 III раз Овсянникова Е. О., Зубков К. А.

41 ТУРКИН Артём СПАРТАК 30/3/2007 I юн. р Коврижин А. Д.

42 ЖДАНОВ Даниил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 21/2/2005 I юн. р Таджиева К. А., Павинский А. П.

43 ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян КШВСМ 11/9/2006 II разр Саевич Ф. Н.

43 ГУРЬЯНОВ Кирилл СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 22/7/2005 I юн. р Маякова Д. Э.

45 ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Ратм СПАРТАК 20/8/2005 I юн. р Коврижин А. Д.

46 ФИЛЮКОВ Павел ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 12/7/2007 I юн. р Таджиева К. А., Павинский А. П.

47 КОЗЛОВ Егор СШОР ВЫБОРГСКОГО 4/7/2007 I юн. р Маякова Д. Э.

48 ЗВОНОВСКИЙ Ден СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 24/7/2007 I юн. р Антонова О. В.
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49 ТИХОНОВ Илья ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 26/8/2006 I юн. р Веселовский Ф. Г., Савинова Т. А.

50 ОРЛОВ Дмитрий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 6/5/2004 I юн. р Некрашевич Н. Н., Молчанова И. Г.

51 КИЛНАС Святослав СПАРТАК 20/4/2007 I юн. р Маянц Е. А., Мыкалова М. А., Никифорова А. К

52 ГОЛИК Никита СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 17/9/2006 I юн. р Некрашевич Н. Н., Молчанова И. Г.

52 СИДОРОВ Данила СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 8/5/2005 I юн. р Антонова О. В.

54 МИРОШНИЧЕНКО СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 13/3/2007 I юн. р Антонова О. В.

55 ПАНКРАШОВ Арсе СПАРТАК 19/5/2006 I юн. р Коврижин А. Д.

56 КАВИН Григорий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ 3/12/2007 I юн. р Веселовский Ф. Г.

57 АНУФРИЕВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬСКОГ 16/11/2006 I юн. р Некрашевич Н. Н., Пинькин Н. В.
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Группа № 1

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
МОСКВИН Кирилл СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
ЗВОНОВСКИЙ Денис СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  1  1  1  0  V  1 0.167 -20 9 6

ТИТОВ Андрей СШОР КОМЕТА  2  V  V  V  V  1 0.667 7 23 3
СОЛОДОВНИК Артем СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  2  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 9 23 2
КОНЕВ Александр СШОР №3 КАЛИНИ  1  V  4  2  V  2 0.333 -3 19 5
КАВИН Григорий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  0  4  0  1  2  1 0.000 -22 8 7
БАРМАКОВ Богдан УОР №1  1  V  V  0  V  V 0.667 6 21 4

Группа № 2

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ФЕДОРОВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 30 1
ЛИННИК Антон СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  0  V  0  V  0  V 0.500 -9 15 4
РИГИН Матвей СШОР КОМЕТА  0  4  4  V  3  V 0.333 -4 21 5
ТУКТАРОВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  2  V  V  V  3  V 0.667 6 25 3
ФИЛЮКОВ Павел ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  0  2  4  3  4  V 0.167 -11 18 6
СОРОКИН Максим КШВСМ  4  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 10 29 2
КИЛНАС Святослав СПАРТАК  0  3  1  2  4  4 0.000 -16 14 7

Группа № 3

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АНУФРИЕВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  0  1  0  0  3  3 0.000 -23 7 7
ТУРКИН Артём СПАРТАК  V  0  1  0  1  V 0.333 -11 12 5
ТИХОНОВ Егор КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 18 28 1
ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  2  2  2  V 0.500 4 21 4
ТИХОНОВ Кирилл СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 17 25 2
САФРОНОВ Богдан ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 8 26 3

КОЗЛОВ Егор СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  3  2  1  0  4 0.167 -13 15 6

Группа № 4

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
АВДЕЕВ Егор СШОР КОМЕТА  2  V  V  V  4 0.600 7 21 2
ДРОЗДОВ Александр СПАРТАК  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
НИКОЛАЕНКО Алекс КШВСМ  2  1  V  V  V 0.600 2 18 3
ГОЛИК Никита СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  0  2  2  2  2 0.000 -17 8 6

ШЕСТАКОВ Савелий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  2  1  2  V  V 0.400 -5 15 5
СТЕПАНОВ Констант СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  1  2  V  3 0.400 -5 16 4

Группа № 5

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
РЕПЕТУН Кирилл ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  0  V  0  0 0.400 -9 10 4
ОРЛОВ Дмитрий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  1  4  2  1  2 0.000 -15 10 6
ФИЛИППОВ Вячеслав СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 7 20 2

ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Ратмир СПАРТАК  3  V  1  1  0 0.200 -12 10 5
ПЛАКСИН Григорий СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  V  3  V  2 0.600 8 20 3
ПОПОВ Иван УОР №1  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 25 1
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Группа № 6

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ПАНКРАШОВ Арсени СПАРТАК  3  2  0  0  0 0.000 -20 5 6
ГУРЬЯНОВ Кирилл СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  1  3  2  2 0.200 -10 13 5
САМОК Эдуард СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  3  4  3 0.400 2 20 4
МИТРОФАНОВ Никол КШВСМ  V  V  V  1  4 0.600 4 20 3

ВОЛКОНСКИЙ Петр УОР №1, КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 11 23 2
НИКОЛАЕВ Георгий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1

Группа № 7

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
СИДОРОВ Данила СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  4  3  0  0  1 0.000 -17 8 6
ЖДАНОВ Даниил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  1  2  2  4 0.200 -10 14 5
КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПАРТАК  V  V  V  3  4 0.600 4 22 3

ФИЛАТОВ Герман КШВСМ  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 14 24 1
КИСЕЛЕВ Егор УОР №1  V  V  V  0  V 0.800 8 20 2
БАГАУТДИНОВ Конс СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  V  V  3  2 0.600 1 20 4

Группа № 8

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
ТИХОНОВ Илья ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  4  2  0  3  3 0.000 -13 12 6
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис СШОР №3 КАЛИНИ  V  2  2  0  V 0.400 -8 14 4

БОРИСОВ Тимофей СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  2  1  V 0.600 1 18 3
ГРИШКО Глеб СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 14 24 2
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПАРТАК  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян КШВСМ  V  3  3  1  1 0.200 -10 13 5

Группа № 9

п/в пкз. н.у. ранг
КАЛГАНОВ Иоанн КШВСМ  V  1  V  4  V 0.600 2 20 3

СМУК Георгий СШОР №3 КАЛИНИ  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 7 24 2
ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПАРТАК  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 14 24 1
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО Вс СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  3  2  0  1  0 0.000 -19 6 6
РУНОВ Василий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  3  0  V  3 0.400 -4 16 5
ЛЯМИН Тимур СШОР КОМЕТА  1  3  4  V  V 0.400 0 18 4
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ФЕДОРОВ Дании СПБ 1.000 24 30 квалифицирован

2 МОСКВИН Кири СПБ 1.000 23 30 квалифицирован

3 ПОПОВ Иван СПБ 1.000 21 25 квалифицирован

4 ДРОЗДОВ Алекса СПБ 1.000 18 25 квалифицирован

5 ЧАЩИН Дмитри СПБ 1.000 16 25 квалифицирован

6 НИКОЛАЕВ Геор СПБ 1.000 13 25 квалифицирован

7 ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ 0.833 18 28 квалифицирован

8 ТИХОНОВ Кирил СПБ 0.833 17 25 квалифицирован

9 СОРОКИН Макси СПБ 0.833 10 29 квалифицирован

10 САФРОНОВ Богд СПБ 0.833 8 26 квалифицирован

11 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован

11 ГРИШКО Глеб СПБ 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован

11 ФИЛАТОВ Герма СПБ 0.800 14 24 квалифицирован

14 ВОЛКОНСКИЙ СПБ 0.800 11 23 квалифицирован

15 КИСЕЛЕВ Егор СПБ 0.800 8 20 квалифицирован

16 СМУК Георгий СПБ 0.800 7 24 квалифицирован

17 ФИЛИППОВ Вяч СПБ 0.800 7 20 квалифицирован

18 СОЛОДОВНИК СПБ 0.667 9 23 квалифицирован

19 ТИТОВ Андрей СПБ 0.667 7 23 квалифицирован

20 ТУКТАРОВ Дани СПБ 0.667 6 25 квалифицирован

21 БАРМАКОВ Богд СПБ 0.667 6 21 квалифицирован

22 ПЛАКСИН Григо СПБ 0.600 8 20 квалифицирован

23 АВДЕЕВ Егор СПБ 0.600 7 21 квалифицирован

24 КОКОРНОВ Дми СПБ 0.600 4 22 квалифицирован

25 МИТРОФАНОВ СПБ 0.600 4 20 квалифицирован

26 КАЛГАНОВ Иоа СПБ 0.600 2 20 квалифицирован

27 НИКОЛАЕНКО А СПБ 0.600 2 18 квалифицирован

28 БАГАУТДИНОВ СПБ 0.600 1 20 квалифицирован

29 БОРИСОВ Тимоф СПБ 0.600 1 18 квалифицирован

30 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владис СПБ 0.500 4 21 квалифицирован

31 ЛИННИК Антон СПБ 0.500 -9 15 квалифицирован

32 САМОК Эдуард СПБ 0.400 2 20 квалифицирован

33 ЛЯМИН Тимур СПБ 0.400 0 18 квалифицирован

34 РУНОВ Василий СПБ 0.400 -4 16 квалифицирован

35 СТЕПАНОВ Конс СПБ 0.400 -5 16 квалифицирован

36 ШЕСТАКОВ Сав СПБ 0.400 -5 15 квалифицирован

37 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Ден СПБ 0.400 -8 14 квалифицирован

38 РЕПЕТУН Кирил СПБ 0.400 -9 10 квалифицирован

39 КОНЕВ Александ СПБ 0.333 -3 19 квалифицирован

40 РИГИН Матвей СПБ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицирован

41 ТУРКИН Артём СПБ 0.333 -11 12 квалифицирован

42 ЖДАНОВ Даниил СПБ 0.200 -10 14 квалифицирован

43 ВЕРХОВЕНКО Я СПБ 0.200 -10 13 квалифицирован

43 ГУРЬЯНОВ Кири СПБ 0.200 -10 13 квалифицирован

45 ПОБЕРЕЖНЯК Р СПБ 0.200 -12 10 выбывший

46 ФИЛЮКОВ Паве СПБ 0.167 -11 18 выбывший

47 КОЗЛОВ Егор СПБ 0.167 -13 15 выбывший

48 ЗВОНОВСКИЙ Д СПБ 0.167 -20 9 выбывший
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49 ТИХОНОВ Илья СПБ 0.000 -13 12 выбывший

50 ОРЛОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.000 -15 10 выбывший

51 КИЛНАС Святосл СПБ 0.000 -16 14 выбывший

52 ГОЛИК Никита СПБ 0.000 -17 8 выбывший

52 СИДОРОВ Данил СПБ 0.000 -17 8 выбывший

54 МИРОШНИЧЕН СПБ 0.000 -19 6 выбывший

55 ПАНКРАШОВ А СПБ 0.000 -20 5 выбывший

56 КАВИН Григорий СПБ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший

57 АНУФРИЕВ Дан СПБ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший
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